# P15000018475

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	: #)
	WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nam	ne)
(Do	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	<u></u>	
	Office Use Onl	у



02/24/15--01024--009 \*\*128.75



25 1500

### **COVER LETTER**

Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

# SUBJECT: Nagar Computer Consulting Services, Inc.

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Certificate of Domestication and a check for:

### FEES:

Certificate of Domestication\$ 50.00Articles of Incorporation and Certified Copy78.75Total to domesticate and file\$128.75

### **OPTIONAL:**

Certificate of Status

Kathleen M. Moore

Name (printed or typed)

\$ 8.75

# 351 S. Cypress Road, Suite 404B

Address

## Pompano Beach, FI 33060

City, State & Zip

### 954-366-3694

Daytime Telephone Number

# kmoore@kmoorelaw.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

	CERTIFICATE OF DOME	STICATION
Th	e undersigned, Vidhu Nagar	Director
	(Name)	(Title)
of	Nagar Computer Consulting Services, Inc.	a foreign corporation,
in a	(Corporation Name) accordance with s. 607.1801, Florida Statutes, does hereby	certify:
1.	The date on which corporation was first formed was Jun	<u>e 18 , 1997 .</u>
2.	The jurisdiction where the above named corporation was came into being was Michigan	first formed, incorporated, or otherwise
3.	The name of the corporation immediately prior to the filir $was$ Nagar Computer Consulting Services, Inc.	•
4.	The name of the corporation, as set forth in its articles of s. 607.0202 and 607.0401 with this certificate is Nagar C	· · · ·
5.	The jurisdiction that constituted the seat, siege social, or p administration of the corporation, or any other equivalent immediately before the filing of the Certificate of Domest Michigan	jurisdiction under applicable laws
6.	Attached are Florida articles of incorporation to complete to s. 607.1801.	the domestication requirements
	n Vidhu Nagar <sub>, of</sub> Nagar Computer Consul	
	am authorized to sign this Certificate of Domestication or his the <u>18th</u> day of February	h behalf of the corporation and have done 2015
	(Authorized Signature	e)

ı T

.

Ì t

,

ī

Į

Filing Fee:	
Certificate of Domestication	\$ 50.00
Articles of Incorporation and Certified Copy	<u>\$ 78.75</u>
Total to domesticate and file	\$128.75

· \_\_\_\_

.

1 (

\_\_\_\_

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

1 1 1	mputer Consulting Services, Inc.	
ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE Principal <u>street</u> address 1200 Hibiscus Ave. Apt. 1703	Mailing address. if different is:	
Pompano Beach, Fl 33062		
<b>ARTICLE III PURPOSE</b> The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:	any and all lawful business.	
ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is: 60,000	DIRECTORS	المراجعة المراجع المراجع المراجع المراجعة المراجعة المراجعة المراحة المراحة المراجعة المراجعة المراجعة المراجعة المراجعة المراجعة المراجعة المراحة المماعمة المماعمة المماع المراحة الماع الماع المراحة المراحة المراحة المراحة المماع الماعمة الماع الماعمة المراحة المراحة المماعمة المراحة الماعمة الماعمة الماعمة الماعمة الماعمة الماعمة الماعمة المراحة المماعمماعممة المماعمة الممماعمة المماعمة المماعمة المماعماممماعممامامماعم
ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR Name and Title:	Name and Title:	Л <u>Э</u>
Address	Address:	
Name and Title:	Name and Title:	
Address	Address:	
		<u> </u>
	Name and Title:	
Address	Address:	
····		

, 	(conti.)
Name and Title:	Name and Title:
Address	Address:

ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Name:

Address:

Vidhu Nagar 1200 Hibiscus Ave Apt. 1703 Pompano Beach, Fl 33062

### ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Name:	Vidhu Nagar
Address:	1200 Hibiscus Ave Apt 1703
	Pompano Beach, FI 33062

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Required Signature/Registered Agent

FEB 18, 2015 Date

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that the false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Required Signature/Incorporator

FEB 18, 2015